

Reliance Communications Limited Dhirubhai Ambani Knowledge City Navi Mumbai 400 710.

Tel : +91 022 3038 6286 Fax: +91 022 3037 6622 www.rcom.co.in

February 21, 2019

The General Manager Corporate Relationship Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001 Fax No.: 2272 2037/39/41/61/3121/3719

The Manager National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, C/1, Block G Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai 400 051 Fax No.: 2659 8237 / 38/8347/48 / 66418124/25/26

BSE Scrip Code: 532712

NSE Symbol: RCOM

Dear Sir,

Sub: Media Release

With reference to the Order dated February 20, 2018 of the Hon'ble Supreme Court, directing RCOM Group to pay Rs. 550 crore to Ericsson, we enclose herewith the media release dated February 21, 2019 being issued by the Company which is self explanatory.

Yours faithfully For **Reliance Communications Limited**

Prakash Shenoy Company Secretary

Encl: as above.



Mumbai, 21 February 2019:

A Reliance Communications Limited spokesperson said:

Reliance Communications group has requested urgent approval from its lenders to release approx. Rs 260 crore received from Income Tax refunds, lying in its bank account, directly to Ericsson.

A sum of Rs 118 crore has already been deposited with the Hon'ble Supreme Court.

RCOM is confident of raising the balance approx Rs. 200 crore for payment to Ericsson, in order that the entire Rs 550 crore plus interest thereon stands paid to Ericsson well within the time of 4 weeks allowed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court.

For details, please contact:

Rajeev Narayan Reliance Communications Mobile: +91 9310414119 E-Mail: <u>rajeev.narayan@relianceada.com</u>